

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4628 OF 2023

Rizvi Education Society and Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Mohin Merchant

...Respondent

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.12.08
19:46:47 +0530

None for the Petitioners.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 08, 2025

P. C. :

1. Office noting indicates that as the spare copy is not supplied, notice could not be issued to the sole Respondent.
2. Let the spare copy be supplied within one week from today.
3. Upon spare copy being supplied, re-issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 16th January, 2026.
4. In event spare copy not supplied within a period of one week, the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]