



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4628 OF 2023**

Rizvi Education Society and Anr.

... Petitioners.

**Versus**

Mr. Mohin Merchant

... Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr Arun Ivaturi i/by Zakir Basha for the Petitioners.*

*Mr Swaraj Jadhav a/w. Hariharn Swaminathan for the Respondent.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : May 05, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Stand over to **1<sup>st</sup> July, 2026.**
2. It is clarified that there is no stay which has been granted in the present petition.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**